

06.03.2026  
Sl. No.30(DL)  
Ct. No.14  
srm

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION  
APPELLATE SIDE**

**W.P.A. No. 22668 of 2025  
Mousumi Bagish (Mukherjee)  
Versus  
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Badrul Karim,  
Mr. Sarajit Roy,  
Mr. Aritra Ghosh

...for the Petitioner.

Mr. Rabindra Nath Bag

...for the State.

Mr. Subir Sanyal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ratul Biswas,  
Mr. Kaushik Chowdhury

...for the WBBPE.

1. Affidavit-of-service filed on behalf of the petitioner is taken on record.
2. By the present writ petition, the petitioner seeks direction upon the West Bengal Board of Primary Education to permit the petitioner to participate in the hearing for verification of eligibility of candidates and appoint the petitioner as an Assistant Teacher in Primary School.
3. Mr. Rabindra Nath Bag, learned Advocate for the State submits that he shall file a report in this regard.
4. Let such report in the form of affidavit be filed within a period of two weeks. Exception, if any, be filed within one week thereafter. Advance copy of such report be served upon the learned Advocate for the petitioner.
5. List this matter on **27<sup>th</sup> March, 2026** under the same heading.

**(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)**