

17.07.2026
Sl. No. 12
Ct. No.14
AN

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

W.P.A. 22668 of 2025

**Mousumi Bagish (Mukherjee)
Versus**

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Sabyasachi Chatterjee
Mr. Badrul Karim
Mr. Sarajit Roy
Ms. Monalisa Sinha

... for the petitioner

Mr. Brijendra Pratap Singh
Mr. Asit Kumar De

... for the State

Mr. Ratul Biswas
Mr. Kaushik Chowdhury

... for the WBBPE

1. Learned advocate representing the State seeks extension of time to file a report.
2. Let such report be filed by three weeks. Exception thereto, if any, be filed by one week thereafter.
3. List this matter after four weeks under the same heading.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)